

N

CrI.A.No. 76 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 76/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

R. VENKATAKRISHNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and ex-Parte stay)(With Office Report)
(With appln.for permission to file addl. documents)

With

CrI.A.No.....(D.No.779/2004) (For Prel. hearing), CrI. A. No. 92/2004 (For Prel. hearing), CrI . A. 101/2004 (For Prel. hearing) and CrI.A.No.90/2004 (For Prel. hearing)

(with Appln(s). for c/delay in filing CrI. Appeal and appln.(s) for direction
and appln.(s) for suspension of sentence and ex-parte stay) (with office report)
(With appln.for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharam, adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.

MR.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Bhimrao Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.
Mr. Alok Agrawal, adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

...2/-
-2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Admit.

All the appellants are stated to have deposited the amount of fine. So far as the substantive sentence of imprisonment is concerned, the same shall remain suspended during the hearing of the appeals subject to each of the appellants furnishing a personal bond and a solvent surety to the satisfaction of the Special Court incorporating the same terms and conditions on which each of the accused-appellants were on bail during the trial.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master